As Introduced

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 111

Senator Brenner

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Olentangy High School cheerleading team as a 2023 OASSA Division I State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly 1
of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Olentangy High School 2
cheerleading team on winning the 2023 Ohio Association of Secondary 3
School Administrators Division I State championships in the large nonbuilding and large game day non-building categories; and 5

WHEREAS, Each member of the Olentangy High School cheerleading 6
team is an outstanding young athlete, combining personal ability and 7
competitive spirit with the highest ideals of good sportsmanship. With 8
admirable dedication, the Braves have worked diligently toward 9
attaining ultimate proficiency, and as a result, they earned two 10
titles at this year's OASSA Division I State Championship meet; and 11

WHEREAS, The members of the Olentangy High School cheerleading 12 team have demonstrated remarkable energy, enthusiasm, and commitment 13 in all of their endeavors, and their athletic prowess is reflected in 14 their exceptional success. Indeed, the students have established 15 themselves as winners, both in and out of competition, and they are 16 certainly deserving of high praise; and 17

WHEREAS, Through their accomplishments, the members of the18Olentangy High School cheerleading team have gained a maturity that19will greatly aid them in meeting challenges, and their participation20in this sport has encouraged a heightened level of creative21expression, discipline, and devotion. Clearly, the experience they22have acquired from cheerleading will benefit them in the years to23come, and we look with optimism to their future; therefore be it24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General 25

Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the Olentangy	26
High School cheerleading team on its 2023 state championships and	27
salute the members and coaches as some of Ohio's finest citizens; and	28
be it further	29

RESOLVED,	That	the Cle	erk of	the S	Senat	te t	ransmit a	du⊥y		3	50
authenticated	сору	of this	Resolu	ution	to	the	Olentangy	High	School	3	31
cheerleading t	team.									3	32